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WAREHOUSE

TWO BAY GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

RADIO LAB
STORAGE

GARAGE

FITNESS

WAREHOUSE

OFFICE

OFFICE

REAR ENTRANCE

BATHROOM

BATHROOM
KITCHEN

COMMUNICATIONS
ROOM

GENERAL OFFICE
AREA

HALLWAY

OIL TANK
STORAGE

AC-IU-1

AC-IU-4

AC-IU-5

AC-IU-6

AC-IU-3

AC-IU-2

6k

9k

6k

12k

12k

12k

CU-1 CU-2

VARIABLE AIR CONDITIONING EVAPORATOR UNIT SCHEDULE

AREA SERVEDTAG NO.
INDOOR EVAPORATOR UNIT

MODEL NO. HEATING

GENERAL OFFICE AREA 14 MBH 14 MBH

OA TOTAL CFM

TONS
CAPACITYNO.

TAG MODEL
VOLTS

CU-1
RLA

AIR CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE

PHASE

ELECTRICAL

EER COP
REFRIGERANT UNIT WEIGHT REMARKS

EFFICIENCY CAPACITY

COOLING HEATING
 6 TONRXYQ60TAJA 208V-230V 23.21-PH9.2 - - 224.9 LBS 555,312 BTU/HR

AREA SERVED

MAINE FOREST SERVICE 1st FLOOR

SMBH ELEC. CHARACTERISTICS
POWER MCA MFA MOP

WEIGHT
(LBS)

208-230v 1ph 0.4 -

NOTES

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

COOLING

FITNESS -

OFFICE 8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH -

OFFICE -

AC-UI-1

COMMUNICATIONS ROOM -

DAIKIN

DAIKIN

FXAQ12PVJU 15A

68,100 BTU/HR

GENERAL OFFICE AREA -

AC-UI-2

AC-UI-3

AC-UI-4

AC-UI-5

AC-UI-6 -

-

-

-

-

-

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

FXAQ12PVJU

FXAQ07PVJU

FXAQ12PVJU

FXAQ07PVJU

FXAQ07PVJU

290

290

260

260

260

290

14 MBH 14 MBH

14 MBH 14 MBH

8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH

8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH

0.3

0.4

0.3

0.3

0.4

26.5

26.5

26.5

26.5

26.5

26.5208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

NOTES: 1) REMOTE WALL CONTROLLER, 2) BACNET INTERFACE W/ EXISTING B.M.S., 3) CONDESATE PUMP, 4) WALL MOUNT BRACKETS, 5) FACTORY START UP
EQUIPMENT BASED UPON DAIKIN MANUFATURE

CU-2  6 TONRXYQ60TAJA 208V-230V 23.21-PH9.2 - - 224.9 LBS 562,458 BTU/HRMAINE FOREST SERVICE 2nd FLOOR 76,880 BTU/HR

NOTES: 1) REMOTE WALL CONTROLLER, 2) BACNET INTERFACE W/ EXISTING B.M.S., 3) CONDESATE PUMP, 4) WALL MOUNT BRACKETS, 5) FACTORY START UP,
2 PIPE REFNET PIPING KIT, 7) WIRING ADAPTER, 8) FRESH AIR INTAKE FLANGE, 9) TRIM PANEL DECORATION KIT EQUIPMENT BASED UPON DAIKIN
MANUFACTURE
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CONFERENCE ROOM

BATHROOM

COMMUNICATIONS
SUPERVISOR

OFFICE

HALLWAY

STORAGE

HALLWAY

HALL

EXIT

EXIT

BOILER ROOM

STORE KEEPING
OFFICES

GARAGE

AC-IU-7

AC-IU-8

AC-IU-11AC-IU-12

AC-IU-10

AC-IU-9

18k18k

6k

5k

6k

6k

CU-1 CU-2

VARIABLE AIR CONDITIONING EVAPORATOR UNIT SCHEDULE

AREA SERVEDTAG NO.
INDOOR EVAPORATOR UNIT

MODEL NO. HEATING
OA TOTAL CFM

SMBH ELEC. CHARACTERISTICS
POWER MCA MFA MOP

WEIGHT
(LBS)

NOTES
COOLING

DAIKIN

26.5-

STORE KEEPING OFFICE 26.5-

HALLWAY 26.5-

STORAGE - 26.5-

AC-UI-7

AC-UI-8

AC-UI-9

AC-UI-10

COMM SUPERVISOR OFFICE

-

-

- 15A

15A

15A

15A

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

1,3,5,6,7,8,9

NOTES: 1) REMOTE WALL CONTROLLER, 2) BACNET INTERFACE W/ EXISTING B.M.S., 3) CONDESATE PUMP, 4) WALL MOUNT BRACKETS, 5) FACTORY START UP,
2 PIPE REFNET PIPING KIT, 7) WIRING ADAPTER, 8) FRESH AIR INTAKE FLANGE, 9) TRIM PANEL DECORATION KIT EQUIPMENT BASED UPON DAIKIN
MANUFACTURE

CONFERENCE ROOM 21 MBH 21 MBH - 30.9-AC-UI-11 15A 1,3,5,6,7,8,9

CONFERENCE ROOM 21 MBH 21 MBH - 30.9-AC-UI-12 15A 1,3,5,6,7,8,9

FXAQ07PVJU

FXAQ18PVJU

FXAQ18PVJU

FXAQ07PVJU

FXAQ07PVJU

FXAQ07PVJU 8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH

8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH

8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH

8.7 MBH 8.7 MBH

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.4

0.4

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

208-230v 1ph

260

260

260

260

500

500

STORAGE
CLOSET

CLOSET

EVIDENCE

CONFERENCE



12"

CU CU-2

HEAVY DUTY UNISTRUT WALL BRACKET
W/ CANOPY ROOF
ANCHOR TO WALL EVERY 16"OC
(SEE DETAIL FOR DIMENSIONS AND CONSTRUCTION)

HEAVY DUTY UNISTRUT CROSS
MEMBER

SLEEVE WALL PENETRATION
FOR ACU PIPING AND POWER
(WEATHER CAULKED)

PROVIDE BENT GALVANIZED METAL
PIPING COVER ANCHORED TO WALL
WITH TAPCON SCREWS

PROVIDE BENT GALVANIZED METAL
PIPING COVER ANCHORED TO WALL
WITH TAPCON SCREWS

CU-2 POWER DISCONNECT

(N) WEATHER PROOF
POWER RECEPTACLE
GFI PROTECTED

CU 1 & 2 WALL INSTALLATION DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE

1
2"Ø BOLTS WITH RUBBER

ISOLATORS, NUT & WASHER
BOLT UNIT TO UNISTRUT
CROSSMEMBERS USE ACU
UNIT MOUNTING LOCATIONS

WEATHER CAP

HEAVY DUTY UNISTRUT WALL BRACKET
W/ CANOPY ROOF. ANCHOR TO WALL EVER
16"OC

CU-1

CU-1 POWER DISCONNECT

1
2"Ø BOLTS WITH RUBBER

ISOLATORS, NUT & WASHER
BOLT UNIT TO UNISTRUT
CROSSMEMBERS USE ACU
UNIT MOUNTING LOCATIONS
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MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER

SD

VD

SMOKE DAMPER

FIRE DAMPER

CEILING DIFFUSERS

SUPPLY DUCT (UP & DOWN)

SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS

STANDARD RADIUS ELBOWFLEXIBLE CONNECTION

VAINED ELBOW (SHORT RADIUS)

RETURN OR EXHAUST CEILING REGISTER OR GRILL

SUPPLY TOP REGISTER OR GRILL (WALL TYPE)

RETURN OR EXHAUST DUCT (UP & DOWN)

VANE TURN ELBOW & AIR SPLIT TYPE DUCT TAKE OFF

EXHAUST OR RETURN TOP OF REGISTER GRILL (WALL TYPE)

INCLINED DROP IN DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW

INCLINED RISE.  IN DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW

CONNECT NEW DUCT TO EXISTING DUCT

EXHAUST BOTTOM REGISTER OR GRILL (WALL TYPE)
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VANED ELBOW (PROVIDE ALL SQUARE RECTANGULAR
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PRESSURE REGULATOR

AUTO AIR VENT W/ SHUT COCK

BACK FLOW PREVENTER
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WAFER BUTTERFLY VALVE

FLOAT & THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAP

FS

MPV

SUCTION DIFFUSER
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CV
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HB

DHW
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UR
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V
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CLEAN OUT
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VENT
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SG
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RG
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FD

VAV

SA

(E)
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RTU
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RETURN AIR
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VD
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EA
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FD
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FIRE DAMPER
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HWS
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CWG

HWR
NO
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DHWR

ACOUSTICAL DUCT LINERA.L.
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AIR CONDITIONING EVAPORATORAC
CU AIR CONDENSING UNIT

T

FD

BMS BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEMBMS

2-WAY CONTROL VALVECV
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BEYOND BOTH SIDES

METAL PIPE OR DUCT
SLEEVE EXTEND 2"

BOTH SIDES
FIRE STOP MATERIAL

Wall Penetration Detail
NOT TO SCALE
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ELECTRICAL 2nd FLOOR
SCALE: 3/16"=1'

0' 10' 20'
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LPIA

EMT CONDUIT
RUN

EMT CONDUIT
DN TO PANEL LP-1A

EMT CONDUIT
RUN

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

ALL SURFACE MOUNTED POWER & CONNECTED WIRING SHALL BE RUN IN EMT CONDUIT, HIGH TO CEILING.

PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL 35 AMp OCPD BREAKER DISCONNECTS AT 200A ENTRANCE. OCP DEVICE TO SERVE
CU-1 & 2. PROVIDE HAND UNIT DISCONNECTS FOR CU-1&2.

PROVIDE 20 AMP OCPD BREAKERS IN PANEL LP-1A TO SERVE 1st & 2nd FLOOR HEAT PUMP UNITS PER
MANUFACTURES WIRING DIAGRAM.

PROVIDE EACH HEAT PUMP UNIT WITH A SEPARATE MEANS OF POWER DISCONNECT, TYPICAL FOR ALL.
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PLUMBING 2nd FLOOR
SCALE: 3/16"=1'
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

ALL SURFACE MOUNTED POWER & CONNECTED WIRING SHALL BE RUN IN EMT CONDUIT, HIGH TO CEILING.

PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL 35 AM OCPD BREAKER DISCONNECTS AT 200A ENTRANCE. OCP DEVICE TO SERVE CU-1
& 2. PROVIDE HAND UNITE DISCONNECTS FOR CU-1&2.

PROVIDE 20 AMP OCPD BREAKERS IN PANEL LP-1A TO SERVE 1st & 2nd FLOOR HEAT PUMP UNITES PER
MANUFACTURES WIRING DIAGRAM.

PROVIDE EACH HEAT PUMP UNIT  WITH SEPARATE MEANS OF POWER DISCONNECT, TYPICAL FOR ALL.
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